



- 1.Receiver (under)
- 2.Magazine safety
- 3.Gear box
- 4.Protect a box of line
- 5.Wire clip
- 6.M3×18 KMHO
- 7.Trigger safety
- 8.Semi-auto switch
- 9.Safety switch
- 10.Connector
- 11.Ø1.7×14 PBHO
- 12.Semi-auto-safety selector
- 13.Spring
- 14.Block
- 15.Motor case
- 16.Motor
- 17.M3×18 KMHO
- 18.Gun grip
- 19.M4×5 TMHO
- 20.Connector
- 21.Receiver (upper)
- 22.Left button
- 23.Right button
- 24.Ø2.5×5 PMHO
- 25.Rear gun sight base
- 26.M3×5 KMHO
- 27.Rear target sight
- 28.Sight base
- 29.Block
- 30.Spring
- 31.Rear sight fixation
- 32.M2×6 PMHO
- 33.Spring
- 34.Receiver button
- 35.Patch
- 36.Cock lever
- 37.M4×6 KMHO
- 38.Spring
- 39.M2×3 PMHO
- 40.Out gun barrel
- 41.Silencer
- 42.Ø2×12 Spring pin
- 43.Handgrip
- 44.M6×110 BMHO
- 45.M6×18 BMHO
- 46.M4×8 KMHO
- 47.M3×3 Screw
- 48.HOP-UP
- 49.Hop-up rubber
- 50.Inner barrel
- 51.Hop-up bylinder rubber
- 52.Block
- 53.T nail
- 54.Protector
- 55.Ø2×4 PBHO
- 56.Copper barrel block
- 57.Adjustor
- 58.Staff gauge
- 59.Copper

- 1.枪身下主体
- 2.弹匣保险
- 3.保箱
- 4.保箱电线
- 5.线夹
- 6.M3×18 KMHO
- 7.扳机保险
- 8.单连发制动件
- 9.保险制动件
- 10.枪身制动连件
- 11.Ø1.7×14 PBHO
- 12.单连发保险控制件
- 13.压簧
- 14.卡只
- 15.电机罩
- 16.电机
- 17.M3×18 KMHO半牙
- 18.手把
- 19.M4×5 TMHO
- 20.枪身与枪托连件
- 21.枪身上主体
- 22.枪身扣左件
- 23.枪身扣右件
- 24.Ø2.5×5 PMHO
- 25.后准星座
- 26.M3×5 KMHO
- 27.后准星
- 28.准星底座
- 29.卡只
- 30.后准星卡位压簧
- 31.后准星固定件
- 32.M2×6 PMHO
- 33.塔形压簧
- 34.枪主体扣件
- 35.上膛手把铁片
- 36.上膛手把
- 37.M4×6 KMHO
- 38.拉簧
- 39.M2×3 PMHO
- 40.枪外管
- 41.消焰器
- 42.Ø2×12弹簧销
- 43.前握把
- 44.M6×110 BMHO一字
- 45.M6×18 BMHO一字
- 46.M4×8 KMHO
- 47.M3×3 钻力
- 48.过只主体
- 49.过只橡胶
- 50.枪内管
- 51.调节圆柱橡胶
- 52.微调卡只
- 53.铜管卡只
- 54.微调卡只护件
- 55.Ø2×4 PBHO
- 56.铜管卡只
- 57.微调件
- 58.标尺件
- 59.枪管铜套

- 60.M2×6 PMHO
- 61.M2×4 PMHO
- 62.Gunstock
- 63.Gun stock cover
- 64.Stock right connector
- 65.Stock left connecto
- 66.Gun stock cover connector
- 67.Gun stock cover spring
- 68.M4×7×7
- 69.Ø2.3×8 KAHO
- 70.Ø2.3×10 KAHO
- 71.M6×15 KMHO
- 72.Gun stock cover switch
- 73.Stock cover button
- 74.Block
- 75.Block base
- 76.Steel patch
- 77.Spring base
- 78.M2.5×5 PMHO
- 78A.M2.5×5 KMHO
- 79.Gallus base
- 80.Gallus ring
- 81.M4×10 KMHO
- 82.Decoration
- 83.Decoration
- 84.M5×42 OMHO
- 85.Power cable
- 86.M6×70 BMHO
- 87.M6×25 BMHO
- 88.Body of magazine drum
- 89.Aluminium shaft
- 90.ETW-8.0 ring
- 91.Right part magazine mouth
- 92.Left part magazine mouth
- 93.Bullet block
- 94.Spring
- 95.Ø2.3×8 PBHO
- 96.S-type trajectory
- 97.S-type trajectory
- 98.Ø2.6×8 PBHO
- 99.Trajectory
- 100.Eccentricity gear
- 101.Eccentricity gear
- 102.Trajectory
- 103.Gear
- 104.Clockwork spring base+clockwork spring
- 105.Clockwork spring cover gear
- 106.Bullets whisking gear
- 107.C nail
- 108.Gear
- 109.Gear spring
- 110.Block ring
- 111.Gear
- 112.Magazine cover
- 113.Inner shell
- 114.Inner shell
- 115.Magazine cover
- 116.Block
- 117.Loading switch

- 60.M2×6 PMHO
- 61.M2×4 PMHO
- 62.枪托
- 63.枪托盖
- 64.连接枪托盖右件
- 65.连接枪托盖左件
- 66.枪托盖连件
- 67.枪托盖压簧
- 68.M4×7×7 方母
- 69.Ø2.3×8 KAHO
- 70.Ø2.3×10 KAHO
- 71.M6×15 KMHO一字
- 72.枪托盖开关
- 73.枪托盖开关制动件
- 74.枪托盖开关卡件
- 75.枪托盖开关卡件座
- 76.枪托盖钢片
- 77.枪托盖开关簧座
- 78.M2.5×5 PMHO
- 78A.M2.5×5 KMHO
- 79.背带座
- 80.背带环
- 81.M4×10 KMHO
- 82.枪托装饰左件
- 83.枪托装饰右件
- 84.M5×42 OMHO一字
- 85.电源线
- 86.M6×70 BMHO一字
- 87.M6×25 BMHO
- 88.弹鼓主体
- 89.弹鼓铝轴
- 90.ETW-8.0轴用扣环
- 91.弹嘴右件
- 92.弹嘴左件
- 93.止弹件
- 94.压簧
- 95.Ø2.3×8 PBHO
- 96.S形下弹道
- 97.S形上弹道
- 98.Ø2.6×8 PBHO
- 99.下弹道
- 100.偏心轮牙
- 101.偏心轮
- 102.上弹道
- 103.上链牙轮
- 104.发条座+发条
- 105.发条座牙轮
- 106.搅弹牙轮
- 107.C头销钉
- 108.送只轮
- 109.送只轮簧
- 110.上链轮卡环
- 111.上链传动轮
- 112.弹仓盖
- 113.弹鼓上内壳
- 114.弹鼓下内壳
- 115.弹鼓盖
- 116.上链卡件
- 117.拨盘套件